राष्ट्रीय फ़्रैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान National Institute of Fashion Technology स्थापना-II विभाग, निफ़्ट मुख्यालय Establishment-II Department, NIFT Head Office, हौज़ ख़ास, नई दिल्ली Hauz Khas, New Delhi

No.1202(14)/NIFT/HO/Estt-II/Rectt-Jr. Hindi Translator/2019

05.06.2020

## **Public Notice**

## <u>Cancellation of Recruitment for the posts of Junior Hindi Translator</u> w.r.t. Advt. No.01/Junior Hindi Translator/Contract/2019

Due to administrative reasons, the recruitment for the posts of Junior Hindi Translator w.r.t. Advt. No.01/Junior Hindi Translator/Contract/2019 has been cancelled. The posts of Junior Translation Officer (erstwhile Junior Hindi Translator) shall be re-advertised very shortly. The candidates who have applied against the said advertisement shall need not apply again as their application shall be considered as per terms and conditions of the subsequent advertisement.

(Syed Ashraf) OSD(Estt)/ Registrar

То

All concerned

Copy to:

Director-IT – for uploading on NIFT website.